4., s‘, )

f 1

a

N
;

IS0
,,*‘lw

David Votsis
Assistant Chief

‘ Aaron Lipski
lty Acting Fire Chief

Joshua Parish

Assistant Chief
10 ukee
Fire Department Acting Assistant Chief

WHAT:

WHEN:

WHERE:

DETAILS:

Contact: LT L. Williams

March 30, 2021 M.ilwaukee Fire Dgpartme_nt
Director Community Relations

414-397-8494

Mfd-dir-cr@milwaukee.gov

MEDIA ALERT

DEPUTY CHIEF DANIEL C. LIPSKI - RETIREMENT FROM THE MFD
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 31, 2021 AT 3:30 P.M.

FIRE STATION 2, 755 NORTH JAMES LOVELL STREET

The Milwaukee Fire Department (MFD) wishes a long and healthy
retirement to Deputy Chief Daniel C. Lipski as he walks out the door in
a traditional MFD sendoff on Wednesday, March 31, 2021. He has
served Milwaukee honorably for 24 years, the last 11 in the ranks of
Battalion Chief up through Assistant Chief. Deputy Chief Lipski was
born and raised in Milwaukee, and has raised his family in the city he
serves as a fourth-generation Milwaukee firefighter.

Please join us as we celebrate, honor, and offer very heartfelt
appreciation to Deputy Chief Lipski for his unwavering dedication,
perseverance, and mentoring as we send him off (masked & socially
distanced) in MFD-style.

The following page identifies the notable history of this recognized
leader with the MFD, spending the majority of his days in the field,
boots-on-the-ground on the north side of the city serving with the
compassion and excellence, putting others first. His time mentoring
and leading from administrative positions included developing strategies
that helped shape the culture, safety, and core values of the MFD.

Godspeed Deputy Chief Daniel C. Lipski.

711 West Wells Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233 Phone (414) 286-8948 Fax (414) 286-8996 MILWAUKEE



Deputy Chief Daniel C. Lipski’s Career Journey

APPOINTED FIREFIGHTER

Training Academy

L09

EQ7

EQ5

LO7

PROMOTED TO HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
RE33

E31

PROMOTED TO FIRE LIEUTENANT
RE38

RE22

PROMOTED TO FIRE CAPTAIN

E26

E28

PROMOTED TO BATTALION CHIEF
E33 / Battalion 3

Training Academy

ACTING ASSISTANT CHIEF

MFD Headquarters

PROMOTED ASSISTANT CHIEF
MFD Headquarters

VOLUNTARY REVERSION TO BATTALION CHIEF
E24 / Battalion 2

E16 / Battalion 7

E13 / Battalion 2

PROMOTED TO DEPUTY CHIEF
Training Academy

Firefighter Deputy Chief / Station 2
PENSION

D O 6O ™ X

o =

#H

02/24/1997
02/24/1997
06/15/1997
04/03/2000
12/24/2000
01/06/2002
12/22/2002
12/22/2002
10/26/2003
01/04/2004
01/18/2004
07/17/2005
09/09/2007
09/09/2007
12/29/2007
07/11/2010
07/11/2010
02/06/2011
07/08/2012
07/08/2012
10/28/2012
10/28/2012
07/17/2016
07/17/2016
08/13/2017
12/31/2018
02/09/2020
02/09/2020
04/05/2020
04/01/2021

STATIONED AT
6680 N Teutonia Av
1551 N 30 St
3174 S Chase Av
1313 W Reservoir
5585 N 69" St

4515 W Burnham St
2400 S 8™ St

8463 N Granville Rd
8814 W Lisbon Av

1140 S 26™ St
424 N 30 St

4515 W Burnham St
6680 N Teutonia Av

711 W Wells St

711 W Wells St

4927 W Fiebrantz St
10320 W Fond du Lac Av

2901 N 30*" St

6680 N Teutonia Av
711 W Wells St

711 West Wells Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233 Phone (414) 286-8948 Fax (414) 286-8996

MILWAUKEE



