

Fire Department

Aaron Lipski Acting Fire Chief

David Votsis Assistant Chief Joshua Parish Assistant Chief Andy Timm Acting Assistant Chief

Contact: LT L. Williams
Milwaukee Fire Department
Director Community Relations
414-397-8494
Mfd-dir-cr@milwaukee.gov

March 30, 2021

MEDIA ALERT

WHAT: DEPUTY CHIEF DANIEL C. LIPSKI - RETIREMENT FROM THE MFD

WHEN: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 31, 2021 AT 3:30 P.M.

WHERE: FIRE STATION 2, 755 NORTH JAMES LOVELL STREET

DETAILS:

The Milwaukee Fire Department (MFD) wishes a long and healthy retirement to Deputy Chief Daniel C. Lipski as he walks out the door in a traditional MFD sendoff on Wednesday, March 31, 2021. He has served Milwaukee honorably for 24 years, the last 11 in the ranks of Battalion Chief up through Assistant Chief. Deputy Chief Lipski was born and raised in Milwaukee, and has raised his family in the city he serves as a fourth-generation Milwaukee firefighter.

Please join us as we celebrate, honor, and offer very heartfelt appreciation to Deputy Chief Lipski for his unwavering dedication, perseverance, and mentoring as we send him off (masked & socially distanced) in MFD-style.

The following page identifies the notable history of this recognized leader with the MFD, spending the majority of his days in the field, boots-on-the-ground on the north side of the city serving with the compassion and excellence, putting others first. His time mentoring and leading from administrative positions included developing strategies that helped shape the culture, safety, and core values of the MFD.

Godspeed Deputy Chief Daniel C. Lipski.



Deputy Chief Daniel C. Lipski's Career Journey

APPOINTED FIREFIGHTER		02/24/1997	STATIONED AT
Training Academy	Χ	02/24/1997	6680 N Teutonia Av
L09	R	06/15/1997	1551 N 30 th St
E07	G	04/03/2000	3174 S Chase Av
E05	G	12/24/2000	1313 W Reservoir
L07	R	01/06/2002	5585 N 69 th St
PROMOTED TO HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR		12/22/2002	
RE33	R	12/22/2002	4515 W Burnham St
E31	G	10/26/2003	2400 S 8 th St
PROMOTED TO FIRE LIEUTENANT		01/04/2004	
RE38	R	01/18/2004	8463 N Granville Rd
RE22	R	07/17/2005	8814 W Lisbon Av
PROMOTED TO FIRE CAPTAIN		09/09/2007	
E26	G	09/09/2007	1140 S 26 th St
E28	В	12/29/2007	424 N 30 th St
PROMOTED TO BATTALION CHIEF		07/11/2010	
E33 / Battalion 3	В	07/11/2010	4515 W Burnham St
Training Academy	Χ	02/06/2011	6680 N Teutonia Av
ACTING ASSISTANT CHIEF		07/08/2012	
MFD Headquarters	Χ	07/08/2012	711 W Wells St
PROMOTED ASSISTANT CHIEF		10/28/2012	
MFD Headquarters	Χ	10/28/2012	711 W Wells St
VOLUNTARY REVERSION TO BATTALION CHIEF		07/17/2016	
E24 / Battalion 2	В	07/17/2016	4927 W Fiebrantz St
E16 / Battalion 7	В	08/13/2017	10320 W Fond du Lac Av
E13 / Battalion 2	G	12/31/2018	2901 N 30 th St
PROMOTED TO DEPUTY CHIEF		02/09/2020	
Training Academy		02/09/2020	6680 N Teutonia Av
Firefighter Deputy Chief / Station 2	В	04/05/2020	711 W Wells St
PENSION		04/01/2021	

##

